CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

December 4, 2018

Agenda Item: 4.3

Subject: Approval of Agreement –Angels Hospice with Chabot-Las Positas Community College District for Nursing and Medical Assisting Health Programs, Chabot and Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> This is new clinical affiliation for educational health programs. In the past we have approved other clinical facilities like Alzheimer's of East Bay, and Pathways, and George Mark Hospice Care. This facility would provide practical clinical experience for students of the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District in educational health programs.

Requirements of the programs are for students to gain clinical experiences outside the standard classroom setting. This contract meets all programmatic accreditor's requirements for clinical facilities for the Health Programs. As a contribution to community health education, Angels Hospice would like to continue to provide students the opportunity to gain practical clinical experiences at their Facility. The Facility will continue to be an active partner in supporting healthcare education through the provision of clinical placements for healthcare education program students from Chabot College and Las Positas College for a five-year agreement; December 5, 2018 through December 31, 2023 unless terminated within 30 days by either party.

<u>Recommended Action</u>: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed agreement with Angels Hospice with Chabot-Las Positas Community College District for Nursing and Medical Assisting Health Programs, Chabot and Las Positas College for the five-year term commencing December 5, 2018 through December 21, 2021 unless terminated within 30 days by either party. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Ronald P. Gerhard /Date

Approved: Thomas M. Fallo/Date

APPROVED

DISAPPROVED

TABLED